
 
 

ALASKA SSBCI PARTICIPATING LENDERS​
Loan Guarantee Program​

* = Participating in both the State and Tribal SSBCI Programs​
 

Business Impact NW*​
Katelin Enos, VP of Credit & Lending Operations​
12720 Gateway Drive, Ste 207, Tukwila, WA 
98168​
(503) 385-6795, 
kateline@businessimpactnw.org ​
​
Cook Inlet Lending Center, Inc.​
Julie Nolen, Business Loan Officer​
3600 Spenard Road, Suite 100​
Anchorage, AK 99503​
(907) 793-1346​
jnolen@cookinletlending.com 

Commercial Fishing & Agriculture Bank​
Jacob Brunner, Assistant VP​
3040 Lakeshore Drive, Anchorage, AK 99517​
(907) 276-2007​
jacobb@cfabalaska.com​
​
Denali State Bank​
Commercial Loans​
119 N Cushman Street, Fairbanks AK 99701​
(907) 458-4223​
commercialloans@denalistatebank.com​
​
First National Bank Alaska*​
Chad Steadman, Executive VP, Senior Corporate 
Lending Director​
101 W. 36th Ave, 3rd Floor, Anchorage, AK 
99503​
(907) 777-5601​
csteadman@fnbalaska.com​
​
Mt. McKinley Bank​
Jeremy Pletnikoff, Senior VP​
P.O. Box 73880, Fairbanks, AK 99707​
(907) 452-1751​
jpletnikoff@mtmckinleybank.com 

Native American Bank, N.A.​
Payton Batliner​
Senior VP & Chief Lending Officer​
201 North Broadway, Denver, CO, 80203​
(720) 999-1414​
pbatliner@nabna.com ​
​
Northrim Bank*​
Jennifer McLay, VP, Lending Branch Manager​
601 E. Pioneer Avenue, Suite 211​
Homer, AK 99603​
(907) 235-3718​
jennifer.mclay@nrim.com 

Nuvision Credit Union*​
Joseph Steger, Commercial Banking Officer​
440 E 36th Ave Anchorage, AK 99503​
907-339-2566​
Joseph.Steger@nuvisioncu.org  

Spruce Root, Inc.*​
Michael Ching, CDFI Director​
One Sealaska Plaza, Suite 400​
Juneau, AK 99801​
(907) 586-9251​
mching@sprucereoot.org 

Steward Lending, LLC​
Dan Miller, Founder & CEO​
9450 SW Gemini Drive, #41153​
Beaverton, OR 97008​
(503) 868-0400​
dan@gosteward.com​
​
Tongass Federal Credit Union​
Lucette O’Hagan-Lovell​
VP, Commercial Lending​
2000 Tongass Avenue, Ketchikan, AK 99901​
(907) 821-5759​
lucetteo@tongassfcu.com 
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         ALASKA SSBCI PARTICIPATING LENDERS​
    Loan Participation Program​

* = Participating in both the State and Tribal SSBCI Programs​
 

Anchorage Community Dev. Authority​
Mike Robbins, Executive Director​
245 W 5th Avenue, #122​
Anchorage, AK 99501​
(907) 276-7275​
mrobbins@acda.net​
​
Native American Bank, N.A.​
Payton Batliner​
Senior VP & Chief Lending Officer ​
201 North Broadway, Denver, CO, 80203​
(720) 999-1414​
pbatliner@nabna.com ​
 

 

Spruce Root Inc.*​
Michael Ching, CDFI Director​
One Sealaska Plaza, Suite 400​
Juneau, AK 99801​
(907) 586-9251​
mching@sprucereoot.org​
​
Commercial Fishing & Agriculture Bank​
Jacob Brunner, Assistant VP​
3040 Lakeshore Drive​
Anchorage, AK 99517​
(907) 276-2007​
jacobb@cfabalaska.com 
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ALASKA SSBCI STAFF​
SSBCI State & Tribal Consortium Programs  

​
LENDING PROGRAMS​
​
Jay Halverson​
SSBCI Programs Director​
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 120​
Anchorage, AK 99508​
(907) 786-6253​
jay.halverson@aksbdc.org​
​
Aurora Agee​
State SSBCI Lending Program Director​
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 120​
Anchorage, AK 99508​
(907) 786-7233​
aurora.agee@aksbdc.org ​
​
Viola Smith​
Tribal SSBCI Lending Program Director​
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 120​
Anchorage, AK 99508​
(907) 786-6297​
viola.smith@aksbdc.org  

 

 

​

​
SSBCI OPERATIONS 

Dawn Humenik​
State SSBCI Operations Specialist​
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 120​
Anchorage, AK 99508​
(907) 786-6252​
dawn.humenik@aksbdc.org​
​
Genta Lena​
Tribal SSBCI Operations Specialist​
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 120​
Anchorage, AK 99508​
(907) 786-6254​
genta.lena@aksbdc.org  
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